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March 20th, 1970. 

Mr. Dick Craft, 
P.O. Box 2013, 
Whitehorse, Y.T. 
Dear Sir: 

Whereas you have represented to us that you have 
information regarding an area of approximately 4 x 10 miles 
covering a valley bottom of an elevation of 2500 to 4000 
feet above sea level. You have further represented to us 
that the regional geology strikes NE-SW, and that the area 
is 18 miles from the nearest road. 

You also represented to us that intrusives consist 
of ultrabasic and altered granites intruding limestone as 
well as other sediments; that mineralization consists of 
pyrrhotite and chalcopyrite in the altered granites; that 
high grade stringers of chalcopyrite are reported in the 
limestone and skarn; and that the area has as yet not been 
staked by anyone. 

Relying on your representations, we hereby agree 
with you as follows: 

1. Upon execution and delivery of this letter to 
you, you will give the exact location of the 
area to us. 

2. As soon as weather permits, we will arrange 
for the examination of the area and should 
we be interested in the mineral potential of 
the area, we will then stake, at our own expense, 
up to 600 claims within the area. Depending 
on our evaluation of the potential of the area, 
you would receive cash payments over a period 
of three years, and/or shares of a company to 
be incorporated for the development of the 
claims to be staked by us within the area. 
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Mr. Dick Craft, March 20th, 1970. 

Terms of Option Payments would be: 
1970 - on execution of option payment - $5,000 
December 31, 1970 5,000 
June 30th, 1971 5,000 
December 31, 1971 10,000 
June 30th, 1972 10,000 
December 31, 1972 15,000 
Purchase price shall be $50,000 and 200,000 
shares of a 3,000,000 share company to be 
formed. 

3. You agree not to disclose the information re­
garding the area to any other person until we 
have examined the area and reported to you 
thereon. 

4. If as a result of our examination we are not 
interested in the area, we agree with you that 
we will not in any way make known the information 
regarding the area to any person. However, we 
will have the right of disclosing the information 
to our employees who will examine and evaluate 
the area for us. 

If you agree to the above, please sign a copy of 
this letter in the space provided whereby this letter will 
constitute an agreement between us. 

Yours truly, 
DYNASTY EXPLORATIONS LIMITED, 

J. S. Brock, 
Vice-president Exploration 

Terms hereby agreed and accepted by: 

£■/?&*■ 
Dick Craft 

/Z%Ht £J/7S 



March 20th, 1970. 

Mr. Dick Craft, 
P.O. Box 2013, 
Whitehorse, Y.T. 
Dear Dick: 

Thank you for your letter of February 23rd. 
I am sorry for the delay in answering but I have been 
out of town. 

I have included some terms of payments and 
I think this as specific as we can be without knowing 
anything about the property whatsoever. I hope that 
this letter of intent is to your satisfaction and we 
will look forward to examining the property with you 
as soon as the weather permits. 

I should be in the Yukon during the middle of 
April in case you wish to contact me. 

Yours truly, 
ATLAS EXPLORATIONS LIMITED, 

JSB/mp 
Encl. 

J. S. Brock, 
Vice-president Exploration 
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February 2nd, 1970o 

PROPERTY SUBMITTED 
Mr. Dick Craft, 
P.O. Box 2013, 
Whitehorse, Y.T. 

Dick Craft has submitted for our consideration an area 
of interest of undisclosed location. This area is 
approximately 4 by 10 miles and covers a valley bottom 
of an elevation 2500 ft. to approximately 4000 ft. above 
sea level. The regional geology strikes NE-SW and the 
area is 18 miles from the nearest road. 
Intrusives consist of ultrabasic and altered granites 
intruding limestone as well as other sediments. 
Mineralization consists of pyrrhotite and chalcopyrite 
in the altered granites. High grade stringers of chal­
copyrite are reported in the limestone and skarn. The 
area is unstaked. 
Dick Craft is unwilling to disclose the area until an 
agreement to examine the property can be reached, 
whereby the examining company on right of first refusal 
would stake 600 claims for a cost of approximately $75,000 
as estimated by Craft0 

Recommendation 
Submit agreement to Craft to enter area for examination. 



February 4th, 1970, 

Mr. John Bruit# Lawrence & Shaw, 
Barristers & Solicitors, 
901 - 900 West Hastings, 
Vancouver, B.C. 
Dear John: 

Would you please provide me with an 
agreement permitting us to enter an area for geologic 
examination of an unstaked mineral occurrence. The 
agreement is to provide the person submitting inform­
ation to us with protection and the opportunity to 
participate in an option agreement with DynAsty-
Atlas Explorations. 

Yours truly, 
ATLAS EXPLORATIONS LIMITED, 

J. S. Brock, 
Vice-President Exploration 

JSB/mp 
End. 



February 2nd, 1970. 

PROPERTY SUBMITTED 
Mr. Dick Craft, 
P.O. Box 2013, 
Whitehorse, Y.T. 

Dick Craft has submitted for our consideration an area 
of interest of undisclosed location. This area is 
approximately 4 by 10 miles and covers a valley bottom 
of an elevation 2500 ft. to approximately 4000 ft. above 
sea level. The regional geology strikes NE-SW and the 
area is 18 miles from the nearest road. 
Intrusives consist of ultrabasic and altered granites 
intruding limestone as well as other sediments. 
Mineralization consists of pyrrhotite and chalcopyrite 
in the altered granites. High grade stringers of chal­
copyrite are reported in the limestone and skarn. The 
area is unstaked. 
Dicfc Craft is unwilling to disclose the area until an 
agreement to examine the property can be reached, 
whereby the examining company on right of first refusal 
would stake 600 claims for a cost of approximately $75,000 
as estimated by Craft. 
Recommendation 
Submit agreement to Craft to enter area for examination. 
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February />2- 1970 

Mr. William Craft, 
P.O. Box 2013, 
V7hitehorse, Yukon 

pear Sir: 
Whereas you have represented to us that you have 
information regarding an area of approximately 
4 x 10 miles covering a valley bottom of an elevation 
of 2500 to 4000 feet above sea level. You have 
•further represented to us that the regional geology 
strikes NE-SW, and that the area is 18 miles from 
the nearest road. 
You also represented to us that intrusives consist 
of ultrabasic and altered granites intruding limestone 
as well as other sediments; that mineralization 
consists of pyrrhotite and chalcopyrite in the altered 
granites; that high grade stringers of chalcopyrite 
are reported in the limestone and skarn; and that 
the area has as yet not been staked by anyone. 
Relying on your representations, we hereby agree with 
you as follows: 
1. Upon execution and delivery of this letter to 

you, you will give the exact location of.the 
area to us. 

2. As soon as weather permits, we will arrange for 
the examination of the area and should we be 
interested in the mineral potential of the area, 
we will then stake up to 600 claims within the 
area. Depending on our evaluation of the potential 
of the area, you would receive cash payments over 
a period of three years, and/or shares of a company 
to be incorporated for the development of the 
claims to be staked by us within the area. 



"3. You agree not to disclose the information regarding 
the area to any other person until we have 
examined the area and reported to you thereon. 

4. If as a result of our examination we are not 
interested in the area, we agree with you that 
we will not in any way make known the information 
regarding the area to any person. However, we 
will have the right of disclosing the information 
to our employees who will examine and evaluate 
the area for us. 

If you agree to the above, please sign a copy of this 
letter in the space provided whereby this letter will 
constitute an agreement between us. 

Yours truly, 
ATLAS EXPLORATIONS LIMITED 

By: 
Its Vice President -
Exploration 

Terms hereby agreed and accepted by: 

William Craft 


